

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15829-15830/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RAJENDRAN  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Dhawan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Notice to respondent No.1 was returned with an endorsement that  
'the party has shifted'.

The learned counsel for the petitioners is granted three weeks' time to  
take steps in the correct address.

Await service of notice.

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks dasti service as against  
the second respondent.

Issue dasti, in addition to notice by registered post, acknowledgment  
due.

Call on 20.11.2007.  
(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

rd